D1U54-D-650-12-HBxC Series
54mm 1U Front End DC-DC Power Supply Converter
D1U54-D-650-12-HBxC.A02 Page 1 of 9
ps.com/en/3d/acdc.html

and 21.4W/cubic inch power density make them ideal for delivering reliable, efficient power to networking
equipment, workstations, storage systems and other 12V distributed power architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Murata Internal
Part Number
Power Output
-44 to -72Vdc
Main
Output
Standby
Output Airflow
D1U54-D-650-12-HB3C M1879
650W 12Vdc 12Vdc
Front to Back
D1U54-D-650-12-HB4C M1878 Back to front
FEATURES
 650W output power
 93% efficiency at 50% load
 12V main output
 12V standby output
 1U height:
 2.15" x 9.00" x 1.57"
 54.5mm x 228.6mm x 40mm
 21.4 Watts per cubic inch density
 N+1 redundancy capable, including hot plugging
 Active (analogue) current sharing on 12V main
output; ORING FET
 Overvoltage, Overcurrent, Overtemperature
protection
 Internal cooling fan (variable speed)
 PMBus™/I2C interface with status indicators
 RoHS compliant
 Two Year Warranty
Available now at: www.murata-ps.com/en/3d/acdc.html
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Source Voltage Operating Range  -44 -53 -72 Vdc
Turn-on Input Voltage Ramp up -42.5 -43 -43.5
Vdc Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down -37.5 -38 -39.5
Input current at Vin = -53Vdc 650W  13.6  Adc
Inrush Current Cold start (25°C) between 0 to 200ms   25
Apk
Efficiency (-53Vdc) excluding fan load
20% load 90
% 50% load 93
100% load 92
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Nominal
Output
Voltage
Parameter Conditions
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Units
12V
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb =25°C 11.96 12.00 12.04 Vdc
Line and Load Regulation
Setpoint; temperature;
line and load
-1.0%  +1.0
% %
Ripple Voltage & Noise1, 2 20MHz Bandwidth   120 mV p-p
Output Current Range  0  54.2 A
Load Capacitance  500  4000 μF
12VSB
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb = 25°C 11.96 12.00 12.04
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation
Setpoint; temperature;
line and load
11.7  12.3